

## Summit Investment Advisors Changes Name to Ameritas Investment Partners

May 1, 2013//Lincoln, Neb.// Effective May 1, 2013, Summit Investment Advisors, Inc. dba Summit Investment Partners changed its name to Ameritas Investment Partners, Inc. Ameritas Investment Partners remains a wholly owned subsidiary of Ameritas Mutual Holding Company.

Jim Mikus, president – Ameritas Investment Partners, commented, "With our new name our clients can look forward to benefiting from the respected reputation and nationwide recognition of our mutual organization. We look forward to continuing to provide value-added investment programs and services for all of our clients." Mikus continued, "We are excited about our new name and operating under the Ameritas brand."

## **About Ameritas Investment Partners**

Ameritas Investment Partners is a registered investment advisor managing more than \$12 billion in assets for insurance companies, public and private pension funds, endowments, foundations, mutual funds and high net worth individuals. For more information, visit AmeritasInvestmentPartners.com.

## **About Ameritas**

Ameritas and its affiliates offer a wide range of insurance and financial products and services to individuals, families and businesses. These products and services include life insurance; annuities; individual disability income insurance; group dental, vision and hearing insurance; retirement plans; investments; mutual funds; asset management; and public finance. For more information, visit ameritas.com.

Securities offered through Ameritas Investment Corp., member FINRA/SIPC. Ameritas is a marketing name for the subsidiaries of Ameritas Mutual Holding Company. Ameritas and the bison design are registered service marks of the Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.

###

**Contact:** Ameritas Scott Stuckey, vice president – corporate communications 402-467-7432 sstuckey@ameritas.com